

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE October 16, 2017

Copyright Alliance Announces Presence at Upcoming Digital Media Licensing Association (DMLA) Conference

Washington, D.C. – The Copyright Alliance, which represents the copyright interests of over 1.8 million individual creators and more than 13,000 organizations across the spectrum of copyright disciplines, announced today that it will be hosting a booth at the upcoming <u>Digital Media Licensing Association</u> <u>Conference</u>, scheduled for October 22-24 in New York City. The event is geared toward creators who own, manage and/or license digital content.

According to Copyright Alliance CEO Keith Kupferschmid, "We are excited to be participating in this year's DMLA Conference, to provide valuable copyright information to the hundreds of digital media professionals who will attend this event. It's always a pleasure to meet creators, and to learn about their specific copyright needs, and the DMLA conference will provide us with an opportunity to do just that."

According to DMLA Executive Director Cathy Aron, "As a new member of the Copyright Alliance, we're thrilled for the Alliance team to have a presence at this year's DMLA Conference — where they will help educate visual media professionals on critical copyright matters, as well as provide an overview of the Alliance's services and resources."

###

About the Copyright Alliance

The Copyright Alliance is a non-profit, non-partisan public interest and educational organization representing the copyright interests of over 1.8 million individual creators and over 13,000 organizations in the United States, across the spectrum of copyright disciplines. The Copyright Alliance is dedicated to advocating policies that promote and preserve the value of copyright, and to protecting the rights of creators and innovators. For more information, please visit www.copyrightalliance.org.

For media inquiries, contact:

Eileen Bramlet
VP Communications
ebramlet@copyrightalliance.org
571.228.1906